BOX ASSIGNMENTS	00-24-2	~ ·	DO NOT LISE E	OR TRADEMARKS			
BOX ASSIGNIVIENTS			DO NOT COLT	ORTRADEMARKO			
	1007750	VLY "		PO.1 C.			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS			``	'			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	.TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	O MOSTAKALIACIB	0	2			
1. Yoshinobu SUEHIRO		2. Yuji TAKAHASHI	/				
3. Hideaki KATO		4. Koichi KAGA 6. Shunsuke OHTSUK	, JUN 2 1 200	آ ليز 4			
5. Kiyotaka TESHIMA	:		A J				
7.   8.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.							
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564 JAPAN and KOHA Co., Ltd., 4-26-11 Higashi Oizumi, Nerimaku, Tokyo 178-0063 JAPAN							
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one			
	document)						
	WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: June 11, 2001						
⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
CHANGE OF NAME							
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		WITH. (NOTE. IF DATE	.3 ON DECEMBATION	י אואט			
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached2 [	TYES ⊠NO				
	1º INVENTOR.		M#	1ª INVENTOR			
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1			
09/871,699 28030							
5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL	VED:				
Concerning Document Shou	ld be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7 AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)			
Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
1600 Tysons Boulevard		/ NOOVE TOTALEX	, 10				
McLean, VA 22102							
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	ISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE			
		1	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
P 280301	PTGF-01074	UNDER ORDER NO	35206	280301			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
9.							
$\cap$		10. Total number of pages including this					
		cover sheet, attachments and document 2					
John Mary		(do not file dup. Cove					
// Signature							
Attorney: // John P. Darling							
Reg. No. 44,482 Date: August 14, 2001							
Atty/Sec: JPD/JMS/rdt TEL: (703) 905-2126 FAX: (703) 905-2500							
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0861

Intellectual Property Group

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

**USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

tty. Dkt. P		PTGF-01074
	144	Client Def

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

the undersigned, to	wit:	ou) and other good and va	luable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Yoshinobu Suehiro	(2)	Yuji Takahashi			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Hideaki Kato	(4)	Koichi Kaga			
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Kiyotaka Teshima	(6)	Shunsuke Ohtsuka			
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby acknowledged by o:	the undersigned who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.,					
NAME(S) OF	1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, Japan					
ASSIGNEE(S)	and					
& ADDRESS(ES)	KOHA Co., Ltd,					
	4-26-11 Higashi Oizumi, Nerimaku, T	okyo 178-0063, Japan				
	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Statinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting par		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE					
	for which the undersigned executed an app	lication for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:			
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) 🗵 in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed o	n June 4, 2001			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE   The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
1):	NTORS shinoba Suehiro oshinobu Suehiro	DATE SIGNED June 11, 2001	<u>WITNESSES</u> Tadamasa Yokomichi			
2) Yu	iji Takahashi	June 1.1, 2001	Tadamosa Vakamirlai			
	iji Takaḥashi		- junior a mare y partition from			
	cleaki Late	June 11, 2001	Tadamasa Vokomichi			
Name: Hi	deaki Kato					
4) Name: <u>&amp;</u>	oichi Haga	June 11, 2001	Tadamasa Yakumirki			
	pichi Kaga					

Pilisbury Assignment(PTGF01074).doc

Shunsuke Ohtsuka

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

5) Name:

6) Name:

Name:

PAT-114 1/00